
Sussex Police Chaplaincy 
 
The Chaplaincy is currently comprised of various Christian Ministers (mostly Church of England).  
We aim to be a friend to all, and a judge of none.  
We are available to all Sussex Police Staff, whether they have a faith or not.  
We are not paid by Sussex Police, although some of us claim travel expenses etc 
We can provide a confidential and independent listening ear, can signpost other sources of help if needed, 
and will stand with you and yours in times of crisis if you wish.  
We will not try to convert you. Your faith (or lack of it) is your own business, not ours. 
 
 
Stephen Terry (Lead Chaplain) All Areas inc HQ and Sussex 

House 
stephenterry49@gmail.com 
01273 737915 

West Sussex 
Clay Knowles Burgess Hill and surrounding 

area 
cknowles@waitrose.com 

Wing Man Tsang Worthing wing2699@hotmail.com 
Clive Jenkins Chichester candmjenkins@hotmail.com 
Phil Johnston Crawley phil.johnston@elim-church.org.uk 

philjonno@gmail.com 
Steve Davies The Witterings and Selsey frsteve@btinternet.com 

East Sussex 
Mike Alcock Eastbourne mike@edgmond.org.uk 
Alan Weaver Crowborough angyalanweaver@waitrose.com 
Graham Atfield Hastings grahamatfield@hotmail.co.uk 

Brighton & Hove, NARPO and Gatwick 
Daniel Smith Brighton & Hove db.smith@alumni.oxon.net 
Jo Gavigan NARPO deaconjo@hotmail.com 
Jonathan Baldwin Gatwick jonathan.baldwin@gatwickairport.com 
 
 
 


